

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1916/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/03/2006 in MCRLC No. 1561/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

MONICA BEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 1917 of 2006

(With appln. for permission to file addl. Documents & office report)

Date: 31/07/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Hari Pillai, Adv.

Mr. G. Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Sushai Unni, Adv., Mr. Raj Kamal, Adv.

For Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N.M. Ghatate, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Sarma, Adv.

Mr. A. Sharan, ASG

Mr. Satyakam, Adv.

For Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 10-8-2006 subject to overnight part heard.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER