

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1916/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/03/2006 in MCRLC No. 1561/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

MONICA BEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 1917 of 2006

(With appln. for permissin to file Addl. Documents and office report)

Date: 19/10/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Bhargava, Adv.

For Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

Mr. A. Sharan, ASG

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(Cr1) 1917/2006

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned Additional Solicitor General.

The father of the petitioner filed an application on behalf of the petitioner that the SLP may be permitted to be

-2-

withdrawn. Counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner would like to move the High Court against the judgment of the Sessions Court whereby she has been

convicted and prays that the petitioner may be permitted to raise all the constitutional issues which have been raised in this SLP. Permission sought for is granted. The

petitioner would be at liberty to raise all the constitutional issues raised in the SLP. The petitioner would be moving an application for reduction of sentence and the withdrawal of this SLP shall not stand in the way of considering any such application. Accordingly, the special leave petition is disposed of as withdrawn.

SLP(Cr1) 1916/06

Adjourned by four weeks

(R.K. DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER